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686 T. A. SANDERS-HIGH MOOR' FARM-ANIMAL HUSBANDRY. 

CHAP. 12 

Chapter 12. 
Resolye, in Fayor of Thomas A. Sanders, Secretary to Committee on Appropriations 

and Financial Affairs. 

Expenses of committee on appropriations and financial affairs. Re­
solved: That there be, and hereby is appropriated the sum of forty-four 
dollars and fifty cents to be paid Thomas A. Sandf;rs, secretary to com­
mittee on appropriations and financial affairs, for expenses from Augusta 
to Portland and return on account of inspection of the state pier' as per 
schedule submitted. 

Frederic O. Eaton 
Herbert E. VVadsworth ...................... 4-40 
Frank P. Morison .......................... 4,40 
William V. Phillips .......................... 4.90 

Thomas E. Houghton ... :................... 4-40 
Thomas A. Sanders ......................... 4-40 

Levi F. Johnson........ ..... .. .. ...... .. ... 4-40 

Edward L. "\iVhite ........................... 4-40 
George D. Boulter.......................... 4.40 
Daniel E. Bisbee ............................ 4.40 

$44.50 

Approved February 28, 1923. 

Chapter 13. 
ResolYe, in Favor of Highmoor Farm, in the. Town of Monmouth. 

Maintenance of Highmoor Farm. Resolved: That there be, and hereby 
is, appropriated the sum of five thousand dollars for the year from July 
first, ninet~en hundred and twenty-three, to June thirtieth. nineteen hun­
dred and twenty-four, and five thousand do liars for the year from July 
first, nineteen hundred and twenty-four, to June thirtieth, nineteen hun­
dred and twenty-five, for the maintenance of Highmoor Farm, in the 
town of Monmouth. Said sum to be expended under the direction of the 
Maine Agricultural Experiment Station. 

Approved February 28, 1923. 

Chapter 14. 
Resolve, in Fayor of Animal Husbandry. 

Animal husbandry, for scientific investigation in. Resolved: That there 
be, and hereby is, appropriated the sum of five thousand dollars for the 
year from July first, nineteen hundred and twenty~three, to June thirtieth, 


